Intel - EP20K60EBC356-1X Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

APEX 20K device’s high-speed clock to provide significant improvements
in system performance and band-width. Devices with an X-suffix on the
ordering code include the ClockLock circuit.
The ClockLock and ClockBoost features in APEX 20K devices are enabled
through the Quartus II software. External devices are not required to use
these features.
Table 13. APEX 20KE MultiVolt I/O Support Note (1)
VCCIO (V) Input Signals (V) Output Signals (V)
1.8 2.5 3.3 5.0 1.8 2.5 3.3 5.0
1.8 v v v v
2.5 v v v v
3.3 v v v (2)  v(3)
Altera Corporation  47
APEX 20K Programmable Logic Device Family Data Sheet
The APEX 20K device instruction register length is 10 bits. The APEX 20K
device USERCODE register length is 32 bits. Tables 20 and 21 show the
boundary-scan register length and device IDCODE information for
APEX 20K devices.
Note to Table 20:
(1) This device does not support JTAG boundary scan testing.
Table 20. APEX 20K Boundary-Scan Register Length
Device Boundary-Scan Register Length
EP20K30E 420
EP20K60E 624
EP20K100 786
EP20K100E 774
EP20K160E 984
EP20K200 1,176
EP20K200E 1,164
EP20K300E 1,266
EP20K400 1,536
EP20K400E 1,506
EP20K600E 1,806
EP20K1000E 2,190
EP20K1500E 1 (1)
56 Altera Corporation
APEX 20K Programmable Logic Device Family Data Sheet
Notes to Table 21:
(1) The most significant bit (MSB) is on the left.